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Mew Delhi , this the day of May, 2003
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l i;3pectGi- Rohtash S.ngh No. D-- 1822

Pc i i cs T ra i i i i ng Co i I ege ,
Jliaroda l\a I an ,

New Delhi . App I icant

(By .Advocates Shr i Yogesh S harm a)

Versus

1 . NOT of Delhi through the Cfi i ef Secre tar ,
Mew Secret r i at ,

New De1h i .

2. The Commissioner of Pol ice,
Pol ice Headquarters.

I .P. Estate,

Mew DeIh i .

3. The Addi t ional Commissioner of Pol ice

(EstabI!shment)
De I Ti I Pol ice Headquar ters ,

I . P. Estate,
Mew DeIh i .

4. The Joint Commissioner of Pol ice,
Northern Range, Pol ice Headquarters,

i .P. Estate,
New Delhi . -S^SFOfliimBTilirS

(By .Advocate: Shri Sumedha Sharma)

O P P E R

Itomi ̂ lb ii e Mlir.. Ife II d li la S ii tm-gilh).. li-ilacT&ieir' ((' JiiM II))

The appl icant in this OA t i led under Sect ioi'i

13 of tlie .Administrat ive Tribunals Act , 1905 has assai led

the order vide which he has been comimuri i cat ed the adverse

remarT:s for the period 11.12.1397 to 31.3.1938 vide order-

dated 31 . 10.1999.

2- The facts in brief are that the appl icant who

is working as inspector in Delhi Pol ice claims to have

i.inb 1 em i shed record and has also earned numerous

commendation certificates. However, vHi i le, he was posted
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35 sn inspector in North West District a i i cjuor trags'^)'

had ■ taken place in which 7 people lost their l ives and as

an afterrnaLk of l iquor tragedy, the appl icant was put

under suspension w.e.f. 22.4.199/ and was reinstated on

10.12. 1997. Departmental inqLiiry was akso ini t iated

against the app1 icant. However, whi Is recording the

rernarl'.s the competent author i ly had observed tliat wh i le

the appl icant was posted as an Inspector in North-VYest

District , his conduct came into adverse not ice during the

1  iquor tragedy of Shakur Pur wi th mul t iple deaths. His

\J integri ty is doubtful . Moral character: good. Deal ing

wi th the pub 1 ic and assess ibi i it)- to this pub 1 ic;

•Average. Impartial i ty/Ob ject i v i ty: Avsr^ags etc . The

appI leant claims that as per the relevant instruct ions on

the ACR and the principles which are to be observed by

the Reporting Officer, the remarks l ike 'Doubtful

character', ' cornp I a i n t s received about his taking i l legal

grat ification' are not permissible. Entries shoiMd be

based on establ ished facts and not on mere suspicion.

4^ App1 leant in this case has also pleaded that though the

Report ing Authori ty had observed about his honesty: his

conduct came into adverse notice during the 1 iquor

tragedy of Shakur Pur, but this period cou!d not be taken

into consideration as the I iquor tragedy had taken place

much earl ier to the period for which his ACRs have been

recorded and there is no estabi ished fact which may doubt

his honesty for the period 11 .12.1S97 to 31.3.1998, so

these remarks should not have been made.



'  3- The app'i i can t also subrni tted that tiie

representat ion against these adverse remari':s i'lad been

disposed of vide impugned order' wi thout passing any

speaking order thereon. As tiie impugned order simply

sa)'S that the representat ion submi tted by the app! i cari t

agai i ist the ad'verse ren'iari'.s for the period in quest ion

has boeri considered and rejected b)' the coiTipetent

autfior i try. i'lence I find that the Amiexure A-1 is merely a

letter Vide v/h i ch the appl icant has been conveyed that his

repi-esentat i on against the adverse remartis had been

rejected so the respondents wei'e directed to prodt.ics the

record vide which the repressritat i ori had bseri disposed of

by the competent author) ty .

4, The respondents have produced the recora

showing as to hov/ the representat ion against the adverse

entr ies are deal t wi th by the competent aultiority and

1  have also gone tfirough the same.

^  5, As regards the ment ioning of tiie fact with

regard to the I iquor tragedy wfjich had happened prior' to

the period in question tfiat had merely been used to form

basis to coirirnen t upon the honesty of the app 1 leant 'wh i cli

fact has been establ ished and the appl icant has been

punished by the discipl inary authority on account of

I  iquor tragedy which had occurred in the area during his

tenure so that fact stoodfp establ ished. The competent

authority had also considered the said facts and it ;s
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based only on that, these remarks had been made against

t he appI i can t.

B. Merely that the appl icant v/as Linder suspension

^  dut i ng the period that does not mean tkiat ttiere was no

rnateria! avai lable with the Reporting Author i ty to arrive

at his conclusion about the iritegri ty of the app i icant.

Moreover the perusal of the departmenta' fi !e vide which

tfie represent a I i on had been disposed of would go to show

that tlie competent authori ty after applying i ts mind

ful I y had rejected the representat ion and maintained the

i-omar!■'s , as reco r ded .

7. Hence, ■ 1 find that no interference is cal led

for, OA is accordingly dismissed. No costs. ^
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